has been made for expenditure incurred from 31 December 2022 to completion of the
Offers, except for the following items:

• at 100% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 43,096,496 New Shares under the
Offers (raising $3,533,913) and 18,000,000 New Shares under the Placement, at
$0.082 each, raising a total $5,009,912 before costs and expenses of the Offers;
and

• at approximately 70% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 30,487,805 New
Shares under the Offers, being the Underwritten Shares of the Entitlement Offer
(raising $2,500,000) and 18,000,000 New Shares under the Placement, at $0.082
each, raising a total of $3,976,000 before costs and expenses of the Offers; and

• costs of the Offers and the Placement will be approximately $371,145 (at 100%
subscription to the Offers) and $307,388 (at the Underwritten Amount,
approximately 70% subscription, to the Offers).

  page 23

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

31 December
2022 Reviewed

Subsequent
events,

including 70%
subscription of

Offers

Unaudited Pro-
Forma
70%

subscription

Subsequent
events,

including 100%
subscription of

Offers

Unaudited Pro-
Forma
100%

subscription

Assets

Current Assets

Cash 3,803,965 3,668,612 7,472,577 4,638,768 8,442,733

Trade and other receivables 291,836 - 291,836 - 291,836

Total Current Asses 4,095,801 3,668,612 7,764,413 4,638,768 8,734,569

Non-Current Assets

Exploration expenditure 21,555,239 - 21,555,239 - 21,555,239

Right-of-use asset 111,622 - 111,622 - 111,622

Property, plant and
equipment

339,296 - 339,296 - 339,296

Total Non-Current Assets 22,006,157 - 22,006,157 - 22,006,157

Total Assets 26,101,958 3,668,612 29,770,570 4,638,768 30,740,726

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (871,009) - (871,009) - (871,009)

Provisions (102,931) - (102,931) - (102,931)

Lease liability (45,977) - (45,977) - (45,977)

Total Current Liabilities (1,019,917) - (1,019,917) - (1,019,917)

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions (905) - (905) - (905)

Lease liability (85,962) - (85,962) - (85,962)

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

(86,867) - (86,867) - (86,867)

Total Liabilities  (1,106,784) - (1,106,784) - (1,106,784)

Net Assets 24,995,174 3,668,612 28,663,786 4,638,768 29,633,942

Equity

Contributed equity 28,467,552 3,668,612 32,136,164 4,638,768 33,106,320

Reserves 2,401,986 - 2,401,986 - 2,401,986

Accumulated losses (10,266,201) - (10,266,201) - (10,266,201)

Non-controlling interest 4,391,837 - 4,391,837 - 4,391,837

Total Equity 24,995,174 3,668,612 28,663,786 4,638,768 29,633,942

  page 24

Note 1 Cash Reconciliation:

Unaudited Pro-Forma

100% subscription

Cash 31 December 2022 3,803,965

Placement 1,476,000

Entitlement Offer 3,533,913

Costs of the Offers (371,145)

Unaudited Pro-Forma Cash 8,442,733

  page 25

5. Rights and liabilities attaching to Shares

The New Shares issued under this Prospectus will be fully paid ordinary shares in the
capital of the Company and will rank equally with the Existing Shares.

The following is a broad summary (though not necessarily an exhaustive or definitive
statement) of the rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares.